ENROLLED ORIGINAL

A CEREMONIAL RESOLUTION

<u>23-42</u>

IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

April 2, 2019

To recognize and congratulate the Georgetown Business Improvement District on the occasion of its 20th anniversary and to declare June 11, 2019 as "Georgetown Business Improvement District Day" in the District of Columbia .

WHEREAS, the Georgetown Business Improvement District ("Georgetown BID") was established in 1999 by property owners and merchants and its boundaries cover approximately 35 blocks of the Georgetown commercial district, including all commercial properties on M Street between Canal Road on the west and Rock Creek Parkway on the east and all properties south of M Street to the Potomac River;

WHEREAS, the Georgetown BID also includes all properties on Wisconsin Avenue, and the commercial properties on the blocks that intersect Wisconsin Avenue, south of R Street;

WHEREAS, the Georgetown BID is a publicly chartered, private, nonprofit organization dedicated to protecting and enhancing the accessibility, attractiveness and overall appeal of Georgetown's commercial district;

WHEREAS, the Georgetown BID has more than 1,000 members and is governed by a Board of Directors elected by its membership;

WHEREAS, the organization's mission focuses on keeping Georgetown clean, safe, accessible, and economically strong; and

WHEREAS, from marketing, communications, and special events to transportation, economic development, destination management, and streetscape, the Georgetown BID contributes to the vitality and quality of life in Georgetown.

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this resolution may be cited as the "Georgetown Business Improvement District's 20th Anniversary Recognition Resolution of 2019".

ENROLLED ORIGINAL

Sec. 2. The Council of the District of Columbia recognizes and honors the Georgetown Business Improvement District's contributions to the vitality and quality of life in Georgetown and declares June 11, 2019 as "Georgetown Business Improvement District Day" in the District of Columbia.

Sec. 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon the first date of publication in the District of Columbia Register.